PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael A. Carlson	03/03/2010
Kenneth C. Jones	03/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accessible Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	14801 W 114th Terrace		
City:	Lenexa		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66215		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12712895	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-6888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-753-6777

Email: kre@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Erickson Kernell Derusseau & Kleypas LLC

Address Line 1: 800 West 47th Street, Suite 401
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 618.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent R. Erickson

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_assignment_002#page1.tif source=Executed_assignment_002#page2.tif source=Executed_assignment_002#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024067 FRAME: 0929

OF \$40.00 12/12895

501116686

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

On the date shown below, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which we acknowledge, we made the following assignment and promises to Accessible Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), organized under the laws of the state of Kansas, and having a principal place of business at 14801 W 114th Terrace, Lenexa, Kansas 66215, in connection with our invention of a new, original, COMPRESSED AIR DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH INTEGRATED COOLING OF A CONTINUOUS VARIABLE TRANSMISSION ("the Invention").

- 1. We assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to
 - (a) the Invention;
 - (b) provisional application Serial No. 61/155,385 for United States patent filed on February 25, 2009, and provisional application Serial No. 61/262,761 for United States patent filed on November 19, 2009;
 - regular patent application Serial No. 12/712,895 filed on February 25, 2010 claiming priority from the above referenced provisional patent applications and any patents issued pursuant to, or as a result of such regular patent application;
 - (d) all applications for Letters Patent, or similar legal protection, which may be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States with respect to the Invention;
 - (e) all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
 - (f) all extensions, renewals, reissues, divisions, and continuations (or their legal equivalents) of any applications or Letters Patent referred to above.
- 2. We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications, protection for the Invention or improvements.
- 3. We agree that, upon the request of Assignee, we will
 - (a) execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for the Invention or improvements;
 - (b) execute and supplemental oath relating to the Invention or improvements;
 - (c) execute any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that

PATENT REEL: 024067 FRAME: 0930 may be granted upon the application;

- (d) cooperate to the best of our ability in connection with any interference proceeding, including but not limited to, cooperation in connection with preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support o such preliminary statement;
- (e) perform any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent and vest all right in such Letters Patent in Assignee; and
- (f) perform such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient in connection with any of the matters stated above.
- 4. We covenant and warrant that as of the date of this Assignment Agreement, we are the true and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, application for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may issue under said application, and have the full right and power to convey the same; that the same are free and clear of liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever; and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment Agreement.
- 5. This Assignment Agreement is binding upon, shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be performed by the parties named, their heirs, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

<u> 3/3/10</u> Date		-	Micha	A. Carlson	(fr
STATE OF	KS	_)			
COUNTY OF _	JO) ss. _)			
On this _	3 day of <u>.</u>	Marce		2010, before n	ne, a Notary P

On this day of , 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above State and County, personally appeared Michael A. Carlson, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed the above instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Seal

Stacey Tonovitz
Notary Public
State of Kansas
My Appt. Exp. 5-17-10

Date 3	13/10	Kenneth C. Jones
STATE OF) ss.	•
the above s me to be th	State and County, personal	, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for lly appeared Kenneth C. Jones, to me known and known to signed the above instrument, and he acknowledged the Notary Public
My Comm	ission Expires:	
Seal	Stacey Tonovitz Notary Public State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 517-10	

RECORDED: 03/11/2010